

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1903

this project Cost this project project project project year (yyyy-yy) ture funding lives, indicate reserved.	s for Fiscal Year 202 reviously received s Amo Recurring kely to be requested amount of this requested amount of this requested amount of the recurring amount of the requested amount of the request	24-2025 state funding? unt Nonrecurring d? nt per year.	0 0 195,000 0 4,095,000 No Specific Appropriation #	0% 0% 5% 0% 100%	
eral e (excluding the l er I Project Cost this project pr iscal Year (yyyy-yy)	s for Fiscal Year 202 reviously received s Amo Recurring	24-2025 state funding? unt Nonrecurring d?	0 195,000 0 4,095,000 No Specific Appropriation #	0% 5% 0% 100%	
eral e (excluding the l er I Project Cost this project pr iscal Year (уууу-уу)	s for Fiscal Year 202 reviously received s Amo Recurring	24-2025 state funding? unt Nonrecurring	0 195,000 0 4,095,000 No Specific Appropriation #	0% 5% 0% 100%	
eral e (excluding the l er I Project Cost this project p	s for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received s	24-2025 state funding?	0 195,000 0 4,095,000 No	0% 5% 0% 100%	
eral e (excluding the l er I Project Cost this project p	s for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received s	24-2025 state funding?	0 195,000 0 4,095,000 No	0% 5% 0% 100%	
eral e (excluding the l er r I Project Cost	s for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025	0 195,000 0 4,095,000	0% 5% 0%	
eral e (excluding the Il	·		0 195,000 0	0% 5% 0%	
eral e (excluding the	e amount of this requ	est)	0 195,000	0% 5%	
eral e (excluding the	e amount of this requ	est)	0	0%	
eral	e amount of this requ	est)			
			0	0%	
hing Funds					
	Requested (from ques	Stion #6)	3,900,000	95%	
of Funding	2	. (' ((0))	Amount	Percentage	
Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 2024	I-2025 (including	matching funds avail	lable for this proje	ect)
I State Funds	Requested			3,900,000	
d Capital Outla	у			3,900,000	
rations				0	
of Funding			Amou	ınt	
Agency cont	acted? Yes recurring Request f	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025		
Agency to re	eceive requested fur	nds Departm	ent of Environmental F	Protection	
hward along Uside expanded v	S Hwy 1 to support th vater supply for fire s 1) US Hwy 1 Water N	ne orderly developi uppression, and e	xpand the Town's publ ment of lands along the liminate the need for p Eastwood Road Wate	e US Hwy´1 corrido rivate well installati	ons. This project has
ect/Program D	escription				
of Request	10/30/2023				
ate Sponsor	Clay Yarborough				
ect Title	Hilliard Rural Wat	ter Supply Expans	ion		
ate	e Sponsor	Sponsor Clay Yarborough	Sponsor Clay Yarborough	Sponsor Clay Yarborough	Sponsor Clay Yarborough



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

LFIR # 1903

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects					
11. Status of Cons	truction urrent phase of t	he project?			
Planning	O Design	Construction	O N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready" ((i.e permitted)?		No	
c. What is the e	c. What is the estimated start date of construction?			07/01/2024	

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity

relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.				
Tow	own of Hilliard			

07/01/2026

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

Spending Category	Description	Amount	
Administrative Costs:			
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0	
Other Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Operational Costs: Other			
Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Upgrade and expand the Town of Hilliard's rural water supply and fire protection from the Town of Hilliard south along US Hwy 1.	3,900,000	
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 3,900,000			

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Upgrade and expand the rural water supply and fire protection from the Town of Hilliard south along US Hwy 1.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



☑Local Entity

□University or College

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1903

Expand the Town of Hilliard's water system service southward along US Hwy 1 to support the orderly development of lands along the US Hwy 1 corridor, provide expanded water supply for fire suppression, and eliminate the need for private well installations.

Maria de lleira de la

US Hwy 1 water main extension, Eastwood Road water main extension, and Henry Smith Road water main extension to provide water supply for fire suppression and eliminate the need for private well installations. d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? All Residents of town Hilliard and surrounding County. e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured? Eliminate the need for private well installations and provide water supply for fire suppression. Residents will be able to connect to public water and receive benefit of fire suppression availability. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information a. Organization Town of Hilliard
All Residents of town Hilliard and surrounding County. e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured? Eliminate the need for private well installations and provide water supply for fire suppression. Residents will be able to connect to public water and receive benefit of fire suppression availability. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext.
e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured? Eliminate the need for private well installations and provide water supply for fire suppression. Residents will be able to connect to public water and receive benefit of fire suppression availability. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext.
be measured? Eliminate the need for private well installations and provide water supply for fire suppression. Residents will be able to connect to public water and receive benefit of fire suppression availability. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
connect to public water and receive benefit of fire suppression availability. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract? Standard contract penalties are sufficient. 5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
5. Requester Contact Information a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
a. First Name Taco Last Name Pope b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
b. Organization Nassau County Board of County Commissioners c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
c. E-mail Address tpope@nassaucountyfl.com d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
d. Phone Number (904)530-6010 Ext. 6. Recipient Contact Information
6. Recipient Contact Information
·
a. Organization Town of Hilliard
b. Municipality and County Nassau
c. Organization Type
□For Profit Entity
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)

□Other (please specify)			
d. First Name	Lisa	Last Name	Purvis
e. E-mail Address	lpurvis@townofhilliard.com		
f. Phone Number	(904)845-3555		



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1903

17.	Lobbyist Contact I	nformation		
	a. Name	Mark W. Anderson		
	b. Firm Name	Mark W. Anderson		
	c. E-mail Address	Mark@ConsultAnderson.com		
	d. Phone Number	(813)205-0658		
	•	e the questions below for Water Projects only. or alternative state funding?		
	☐ Waste Water Ro	evolving Loan		
	□ Drinking Water	Revolving Loan		
	☐ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant			
	☐ Other (please specify)			
	☑ N/A			
19.	What is the popula	tion economic status?		
	☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)		
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	☐ Rural Area of E	conomic Concern		
	☐ Rural Area of O	pportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)		
	☑ N/A			
20.	What is the status	of construction?		
	Project is in the pla	anning stage.		
21.	What percentage o	f the construction has been completed?		
	0%			
22.	What is the estima	ted completion date of construction?		
	07/01/2026			